October 9, 2020 Highland Park 42, Coppell 36 @ Highlander Stadium

Week

Score By Qtr.
HPHS
CHS

Highland Park

|RUSHING

Ghobriel, Anthony
Reeves, Christian
Bond, Brooks
Schager, Braden
Team

Totals

|PASSING

Schager, Brayden
Totals

|RECEIVING

Corwin, Crockett
Rossley, Jake
Sessions, Sam
Rutledge, John
Pettijohn, Will
Bond, Brooks
Totals

First Downs

Rushing Yds

Passing Yds

Total Yds

Time of Poss

3rd D Conv/Att
3rd & Short
3rd & Medium
3rd & Long

4th D Conv/Att
Penalties/Yds
Fumbles/Lost

Sacks Allowed/Yards

TEAM
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Coppell
Coppell
Highland Park
Coppell
Highland Park
Coppell
Coppell

3
1
13
2

Carries
11

9

8

6

1

35

Comps
19
19

Catches
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SCORE
7-0, HP
13-2, HP
21-2, HP
27-2, HP
27-9, HP
27-15, HP
35-15, HP
35-22, HP
42-22, HP
42-29, HP
42-36, HP

2
14

Yards
72
71
42

-9
184

Atts
31
3

Yards
116
93

41

38

15

310

10

TIME/QTR
8:00/ 1st
4:04 / 1st
11:49/2nd
6:12/2nd
3:48 / 2nd
10:39/ 3rd
7:05/3rd
4:08/3rd
10:00 / 4th
6:25/ 4th
2:15/ 4th

Highlander Stadium

Avg
6.5
7.9
53
13

-9.0
5.3

310
310

Avg
23.2
233
13.7
9.5
7.5
7.0
16.3

40%

100%

PLAY
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Final
42
36

Coppell

Long |RUSHING | carries
14 Walker, Ryan 12
15 Ngwu, Jason 22
21 Team 1

5
0
21 Totals 35

INT |PASSING | comps
2 Walker, Ryan 26
2 Totals 26

Long |RECEIVING | catches
48  Liggins, K.J. 9
43 Black, Anthony 10
29 ' Nelson, Dylan 3
15 Osteen, Gavin
16 Ngwu, Jason

7 | Kiselak, D.J. 1
48 Totals 26
First Downs 28
Rushing Yds 105
Passing Yds 313
Total Yds 418
Time of Poss 25:19
3rd D Conv/Att 7
3rd & Short 1
3rd & Medium 5
3rd & Long 1
4th D Conv/Att 3
Penalties/Yds 13
Fumbles/Lost
Sacks Allowed/Yards 3

Crockett Corwin 22-yard pass from Brayden Schager (Jack Stone kick)
Schager 1-yard rush (Brayden Watson DEFENSIVE PAT Interception return)
Schager 2-yard rush (Schager pass to John Rutledge)

Brooks Bond 4-yard rush (kick failed)

Dylan Nelson 59-yard pass from Ryan Walker (pass failed)

K.J. Liggins 10-yard pass from Walker (Tyler Reid kick)

Christian Reeves 8-yard rush (Schager pass to Rutledge)
Anthony Black 10-yard pass from Walker (Reid kick)
Corwin 36-yard pass from Schager (Stone kick)

Black 21-yard pass from Walker (Reid kick)

Black 12-yard pass from Walker (Reid kick)

Yards
59
55
-9

105

Atts
44

44
Yards
114

100
86

313

16

10

22

DRIVE:

Avg TD
4.9 0
2.5 0

-9.0 0
3.0 0

Yds TD

313 5

313 5

Avg TD

12.7 1

10.0 3

28.7 1
2.5 0
5.0 0
3.0 0

12.0 5

44%

60%

PLAYS YARDS
8 67
6 91
7 79
6 42
6 75
4 75
7 48
11 75
7 85
12 75
8 60

Long
18
13

0

18

INT

Long
39
21
59

59

TIME

2:59
1:55
2:54
1:46
2:24
1:21
3:34
2:57
2:48
3:35
1:34
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Highland Park Defensive Statistics - Week 3

|TACKLES

| Solo

Landwehr, Marshall

Turner, Patrick
Wright, George
Diehl, Henry
Herring, Johnny
Pedack, Isaiah
Laurie, Cameron
Gallas, Mason
Frazar, Ford
Madden, Caleb
Cobb, Walker
Curtis, Jack
Hays, Kevin
Bevans, Blake
Schrank, Tanner
Shawver, Daniel
Jurgovan, Henry
Totals
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|Pass Defense

5
ES

Cobb, Walker
Frazar, Ford
Diehl, Henry
Herring, Johnny
Totals
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|Sacks/TFL/Pressure | Sack

Landwehr, Marshall

Pedack, Isaiah
Diehl, Henry
Madden, Caleb
Laurie, Cameron
Curtis, Jack
Jurgovan, Henry

Totals
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|Defensive Scoring |

Totals

|Fumbles

Totals

TD

Forced

Safety

Recover

Points



