## October 9, 2020 Highland Park 42, Coppell 36 @ Highlander Stadium

Week 3 <u>2</u> 14 <u>1</u> 13 Score By Qtr. <u>3</u> <u>4</u> <u>Final</u> HPHS 8 7 42 CHS 14 14 36

<b>Highland Park</b>			High	lander S	Stadium	Coppell					
RUSHING	Carries	Yards	Avg	TD	Long	RUSHING	Carries	Yards	Avg	, TD	Long
Ghobriel, Anthony	11		_	0	14	Walker, Ryan	12	59	4.9		18
Reeves, Christian	9			1	15	Ngwu, Jason	22	55	2.5		13
Bond, Brooks	8			1	21	Team	1	-9	-9.0		0
Schager, Braden	6		1.3	2	5	ream	-	,	5.0	, 0	O
Team	1		-9.0	0	0						
Totals	35		5.3	4	21	Totals	35	105	3.0	0	18
PASSING	Comps	Atts	Yds	TD	INT	PASSING	Comps	Atts	Yds	s TD	INT
Schager, Brayden	- 19		310	2	2	Walker, Ryan	26	44	313	5	0
Totals	19		310	2	2	Totals	26	44	313		0
RECEIVING	Catches	Yards	Avg	TD	Long	RECEIVING	Catches	Yards	Avg	, TD	Long
Corwin, Crockett	5	116	23.2	2	48	Liggins, K.J.	9	114	12.7	1	39
Rossley, Jake	4	93	23.3	0	43	Black, Anthony	10	100	10.0	3	21
Sessions, Sam	3	41	13.7	0	29	Nelson, Dylan	3	86	28.7	1	59
Rutledge, John	4	38	9.5	0	15	Osteen, Gavin	2	5	2.5	0	6
Pettijohn, Will	2	15	7.5	0	16	Ngwu, Jason	1	5	5.0	0	5
Bond, Brooks	1	7	7.0	0	7	Kiselak, D.J.	1	3	3.0	0	3
Totals	19	310	16.3	2	48	Totals	26	313	12.0	5	59
First Downs	30					First Downs	28				
Rushing Yds	184					Rushing Yds	105				
Passing Yds	310					Passing Yds	313				
Total Yds	494					Total Yds	418				
Time of Poss	22:41					Time of Poss	25:19				
3rd D Conv/Att	4	10	40%			3rd D Conv/Att	7	16	44%	Ď	
3rd & Short	2					3rd & Short	1	2			
3rd & Medium	1	3				3rd & Medium	5	7			
3rd & Long	1	5				3rd & Long	1	7			
4th D Conv/Att	2		100%			4th D Conv/Att	3	5	60%		
Penalties/Yds	99					Penalties/Yds	13	10			
Fumbles/Lost Sacks Allowed/Yards	4 0					Fumbles/Lost Sacks Allowed/Yards	0 3	0 22			
TEAM	SCORE	TIME/QTR	PLAY				DE	RIVE:	PLAYS	YARDS	TIME
Highland Park	7-0, HP	8:00 / 1st		n 22-vard n	ass from P	Brayden Schager (Jack Stone ki		WY L.	8 8	67	2:59
Highland Park	13-2, HP	4:04 / 1st				on DEFENSIVE PAT Interception	*		6	91	1:55
Highland Park	21-2, HP	11:49 / 2nd				to John Rutledge)	in retain)		7	79	2:54
Highland Park	27-2, HP	6:12 / 2nd	Brooks Bond 4-						6	42	1:46
Coppell	27-2, TIP 27-9, HP	3:48 / 2nd		•	` ′	n Walker (pass failed)			6	75	2:24
Coppell	27-9, HP 27-15, HP	10:39 / 3rd	-	•	•	. ,			4	75 75	1:21
Highland Park	35-15, HP	7:05 / 3rd	, ,								3:34
Coppell	35-15, HP 35-22, HP	4:08 / 3rd							2:57		
Highland Park	35-22, HP 42-22, HP	10:00 / 4th	Anthony Black 10-yard pass from Walker (Reid kick)  11 75						2:48		
Coppell	42-22, HP 42-29, HP	6:25 / 4th	Corwin 36-yard pass from Schager (Stone kick) 7  Black 21-yard pass from Walker (Reid kick) 12						85 75	3:35	
Coppell	42-29, HP 42-36, HP	2:15 / 4th	Black 12-yard p		•	•			8	60	1:34
Coppen	72-30, FF	2.13/401	DIAUN 1∠-YAIQ F	,ass 110111 V	vainei (Rei	iu nion)			υ	00	1.04

## October 9, 2020 Highland Park 42, Coppell 36 @ Highlander Stadium Highland Park Defensive Statistics - Week 3

TACKLES	Solo	Assists	TFL	Total	Defensive Scoring	TD	Safety	Points
Landwehr, Marshall	6	3	2	11	<u></u>			
Turner, Patrick	4	3	4	11				
Wright, George	3	4	0	7				
Diehl, Henry	2	4	0	6				
Herring, Johnny	6	0	0	6				
Pedack, Isaiah	1	5	0	6				
Laurie, Cameron	0	6	0	6				
Gallas, Mason	4	1	0	5				
Frazar, Ford	4	1	0	5				
Madden, Caleb	0	5	0	5				
Cobb, Walker	3	0	0	3				
Curtis, Jack	0	3	0	3				
Hays, Kevin	2	0	0	2				
Bevans, Blake	1	1	0	2				
Schrank, Tanner	1	0	0	1				
Shawver, Daniel	0	1	0	1				
Jurgovan, Henry	0	1	0	1				
Totals	37	38	6	81	Totals	0	0	0
Pass Defense	Int	PBU			Fumbles	Forced	Recover	
Cobb, Walker	0	1						
Frazar, Ford	0	4						
Diehl, Henry	0	1						
Herring, Johnny	0	1						
Totals	0	7			Totals	0	0	
Sacks/TFL/Pressure	Sack	QBP						
Landwehr, Marshall	1	1						
Pedack, Isaiah	1	3						
Diehl, Henry	1	1						
Madden, Caleb	0	1						
Laurie, Cameron	0	6						
Curtis, Jack	0	10						
Jurgovan, Henry	0	1						
	_							
Totals	3	23						